
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
W E 
o :`° 13

Q N"

t

a

a 14

Uz oa

w
00v 15

owom 16
w

L( D_ 
r - j 17

OVA

It

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33897

3389'7
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33897 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of July 15, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant to

Resolution No. RES -18-0008 adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its

meeting on January 9, 2018, by and between CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON

WIRELESS, a general partnership formed under the laws of the state of Delaware

Verizon"), whose address is One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920- 1097, and the

CITY OF LONG BEACH (" City"), a municipal corporation. 

WHEREAS, City and Verizon (the "Parties"), as authorized by Resolution No. 

RES -18- 0008, entered into Agreement No. 33897 ( the " Agreement") whereby Verizon

agreed to provide cellular broadband services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

continue the services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to add $600,000

to the Agreement for total not to exceed amount of $3,203,500 and extend the term to June

30, 2020; 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement to

December 31, 2020; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence on February 1, 

2015, and shall terminate on December 31, 2020. This Agreement may be terminated by

Client for cause or convenience on thirty (30) days prior notice without penalty or further

obligation after Client has paid for services rendered through the date of termination. 

Verizon may terminate this Agreement in accordance with California Agreement #7 -10 -70 - 

EN

1
EWM:ba A18-00096



1

2- 

3- 

4- 

5- 

0

12
Z cU- 
o: V_6513

a_— 

i> o 14

Wiz_ 3Q
W M 15

N

0W 0m
U  M c

r _'0j 1-7
U_ UO

18

1i9

20- 

21- 

22-- 

23- 

24

0- 

2122-

2324
25 - 

26

27

28

2. - Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement -No. 33897 are ratified and -confirmed and -shall remain -in full force

and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with -all formalities required by law as ofthe date first stated above. 

August W1 1b _' 2020- 

2-020

2020- 

I EWM:6a Al 8-00096

2020

2020" 

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON

WIRELESS , a general partnership formed
under t laws f the to f Delaware - 

B
For Todd L. 

y
Tlame " od occis o - 

Title VP - Contract Management- 

By
Name

Title

Verizon" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

LM
City Manager

City" 

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 33897 is approved as to form on

2020. 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

LM

2

Deputy



1

2

3

4

5

6I

7

8

9

10

11

a 12

oVcn,7 13
a

QNQ
Q t0 W 14

z 0Q
W M 15

ate

W Joa

16
9 17

00 

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33897 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

August W ' 2020

2020

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON

WIRELESS, a general partnership formed

under M laws of the to of Delaware

For Todd L. 

By --- 
Name o occis no

Title VP - Contract Management

By
Name

Title

Verizon" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

2020 By

XEC& E'DrO iSUANT

City" TO SECTION 301 OF
ER

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. i / Is approved to form on

ftZQ t),S  19 , 2020. 

EWM:6a Al" 0096

CH S PARKIN, City Attorney

DeRdfKj

K


